

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject: Transfers and Postings of Veterinary Assistant Surgeons.

Reference No:- ASHF-SH0GAZ/7/2024(7392481) dated 25.01.2024 issued by Administrative Department (Agriculture Production Department).

ORDER NO. 49 - SHDJ of 2024

DATED 30 -01-2024

Pursuant to the directions conveyed by the administrative department vide No. ASHF-SH0GAZ/7/2024(7392481) dated 25.01.2024, the following adjustments are hereby ordered on health grounds with immediate effect: -

- 1. Dr. Shakshi Gupta, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon Thara Kalwal, Kathua is temporarily adjusted as VAS Punjwari, Kathua against available vacancy.
- 2. Dr. Mehmood Ahmed, Veterinary Assistant Surgeon Reasi Block is temporarily adjusted as VAS Peeri, Rajouri against available vacancy.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, **Director.** 

Dated: 30.01.2024

No. DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/10/2021/ 16 909-15 Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department J&K for kind information. This is in reference to his directions conveyed vide above quoted reference.
- 2. Joint Director (Extension), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 3. District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Rajouri/Reasi/Kathua for information and necessary action.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 5. Concerned VAS for compliance.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), Deputy Director (Central).

30.01.29